movements in market variables on: the carrying values of gratuity and other post-retirement obligations; provisions.

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analyses:

- The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the financial assets

and financial liabilities held at March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018.

 The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary items are as follows:

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With

all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher / lower and all other variables were held constant, the Company's profit for the year ended March 31,

2019 would decrease / increase by ` 172.96 lacs (previous year ` 196.13 lacs).This is mainly attributable to interest rates on variable rate long term

borrowings.

Adani Ennore Container Terminal Private Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

 ` in Lacs

Refer Note
On demand or within 1

year

Over 1 year Within 5

years
Over 5 years Total

11   378.86   44,253.61   27,846.24   72,478.71

15   499.57   -   -   499.57

12   3,391.15   -   -   3,391.15

   4,269.58   44,253.61   27,846.24   76,369.43

11   -   84,763.64   -   84,763.64

15   583.93   -   -   583.93

12   3,257.82   -   -   3,257.82

   3,841.75   84,763.64   -   88,605.39

25 Earnings per share March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

 ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs

Loss attributable to equity shareholders of the company (10,888.25)   (2,642.30)

Weighted average number of equity shares 147,299,315   50,000

Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in `) (7.39)   (5,284.60)

26 Capital commitments

` in Lacs

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

796.61   908.43

Other Commitments

27 Segment information

28 Disclosures as required by Ind AS - 19 Employee Benefits

a)

 ` in Lacs

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

31.19   32.36

Less: Capitalised during the year -   (29.72)

31.19   2.64

b)

Total

Other Financial Liabilities

The table below analysis derivative and non-derivative financial liabilities of the Company into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining

period from the reporting date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows.

Borrowings(including current maturities)

Particulars

The following tables summarise the component of the net benefits expense recognised in the statement of profit and loss account and the funded

status and amounts recognized in the balance sheet for the respective plan.